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Joseph Weru. Director of Human Rights. DDS Central Office. 1000 Washington ST. Boston, MA
02118. Phone (617) 939-1867. Email: Joseph.W.Weru@Mass.Gov

Region

Contact Information

Area Offices and Developmental
Centers

Central/West

Leonardo Luczynski-Badia.

Human Rights Specialist. DDS
Central/West Regional Office One Federal
Street Building #111-2. Springfield, MA
01105. Phone (413) 544-9009.

Email Leonardo.Luczynski-
Badia@Mass.Gov

Berkshire, Franklin/Hampshire,
Springfield/Westfield,
Holyoke/Chicopee, South Valley,
North Central, Worcester,
Templeton, Developmental Center.

Human Rights Specialist. DDS Metro
Region. 465 Waverly Oaks Road, Suite
120 Waltham, MA 02452. Phone (413)
386-3403. Email Amy.Boone@mass.qov

Northeast. Alexandra Selman. Lowell, Merrimac Valley, North
Shore, Metro North, Central
Human Rights Specialist. DDS Northeast | \Middlesex and Hogan Regional
Regional Office. 450 Maple Street, MA Center
01937. Phone: (781) 771- '
3931.Email Alexandra.E.Selman@mass.qov
Southeast. Nate Hoover. Brockton, Taunton/Attleboro, Fall
River, New Bedford, Cape/Islands,
gum:n Rithts Sp(l-zgi?flist 1D|13% ! Plymouth, South Coastal and
outheast Regiona ice.151 Campanelli
Drive Suite B.Middleboro, MA 02346. Wrentham Developmental Center.
Phone (857) 291-
2288.Email Nathan.Hoover@Mass.Gov
Metro Amy Boone. Newton/South Norfolk. Middlesex

West, Charles River West, Greater
Boston.



mailto:Joseph.W.Weru@Mass.Gov
mailto:Leonardo.Luczynski-Badia@Mass.Gov
mailto:Leonardo.Luczynski-Badia@Mass.Gov
mailto:Alexandra.E.Selman@mass.gov
mailto:Nathan.Hoover@Mass.Gov
mailto:Amy.Boone@mass.gov

